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INDUSTRIAL CONNECTORS

CARACTERISTICAS MECANICAS MECHANICAL DATA CARACTERISTIQUES MECANIQUES

Cuerpo Aleacion de aluminio

Shell Aluminium Alloy

Corps Alliage d'aluminium

Proteccion Niquelado quimico / Anticorrosion, conductor o no conductor / Negro
Plating Electroless nickel / Anti-corrosion, conductive or non conductive / Black
Protection Nickel chimique / Anticorrosion, conducteur et non conducteur / Noire
Aislante Termoduro / Neopreno / Termopléstico / PPS

Insulator Thermoset / Neoprene / Thermoplastic / PPS

Isolant Thermodur / Néopreéne / Thermoplastique / PPS

Contacto Aleacion de cobre + Oro sobre niquel

Contacts Copper alloy + Gold over nickel

Contacts Alliage Cuivreux + Or (Au) sur sous couche nickel.

Estanqueidad | IP67 segn norma IEC 529 / EN60529:1991

Water proof |IP67 conforming to IEC 529 / EN60529:1991

Etancheitée |IP67 norme IEC 529 / EN 60529:1991

CARACTERISTICAS ELECTRICAS

CONTACTO CONTACT CONTACT

ELECTRIC DATA

CARACTERISTIQUES ELECTRIQUES

SOLDAR - SOLDER -A SOUDER

ENGASTAR - CRIMP - A SERTIR

Simbolo - Symbol - Symbole
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@ Contacto macho (mm)
@ Male Contact (mm)
@ Contact male (mm)

5.75

Intensidad nominal (A)
Working current (A)
Intensité nominale (A)

75 10 25 50

75 10 25 63

Méx. seccion de hilo (mm?®)
Max. wire section (mm?®)
Section de fil Max.(mm?®)

0.75 1.75 5.1 13

0.75 25 4 16

Resistencia de contacto (mQ)
Contact resistance (mQ)
Résistance de contact (mQ)
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CARACTERISTICAS CLIMATICAS  ENVIRONMENTAL DATA

CARACTERISTIQUES CLIMATIQUES

MATERIAL AISLANTE INSULATOR MATERIAL MATERIAU DE L'ISOLANT
Termoduro Termoplastico Neopreno PPS
Thermoset Thermoplastic Neoprene PPS
Thermodur Thermoplastique Néoprene PPS
MIN. MAX. MIN. MAX. MIN. MAX. MIN. MAX.
Temperatura de servicio
Operating temperature -40°C +85°C -25°C +90°C -55°C 125°C -53°C 220°C
Température de service
Prensa estopas estandar Temperatura maxima 85°C*
Standard cableclamp Max. temperature 85°C*
Presse-étoupes Température maximale 85°C*

*Para temperaturas mas altas: consultar fabrica

PROTECCION CUERPO

(Segiin norma ASTMB 117-73)

SHELL PROTECTION

(Confirming to ASTMB 117-73)

*For higher temperatures: Contact Factory

*Pour températures supérieures: consulter l'usine

TRAITEMENT

(Norme ASTMB 117-73)

Resistencia a niebla salina horas Solo acabado 2 (no conductor) y 6 (conductor)
Resistance to saline atmosphere 600 hours Only with plating 2 (non conductive) and 6 (conductive)
Résistant a l'atmospheére saline heures Seulement en finition 2 (non conducteur) et 6 (conducteur)
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Embase Femelle

Junta plana
Gasket
Joint

K @M P R aY J
T-10 19 21 25 24 3,2 2,5
T-20 24 28 31 25,3 3,2 2,8
T-30 34 42 46 25,3 3,2 2,8
T-40 41 52 56 25,3 3,2 2,8
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Embase Male

S

J
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Junta plana
Gasket
Joint
K @M P S oV aY J T
T-10 19 21 25 17,5 16 3,2 2,5 5
T-20 24 28 31 20,5 25 3,5 2,5 4
T-30 34 42 46 20,5 35 3,5 2,8 4
T-40 41 52 56 20,5 45 3,5 2,8 4
Todas las cotas en mm All dimensions in mm Toutes les dimensions sont en mm
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Prolongateur Femelle

F
B ]
5 °
PG aX F Para "@C" ver pag. 13
For "@C" see page 13

T-10 11 23,5 63,5 | Pour "@C" voir page 13
T-20 16 29,8 70,5

16 44,5 83
T-30

29 44,5 93

29 57 91,5
T-40

36 57 98

I d b Il
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Prolongateur Femelle Corps Long

El. |
5 0 )
— 1
PG aX F Para "@C" ver pag. 13
For "@C" see page 13
T-10 11 * * Pour "@C" voir page 13
T-20 16 * *
16 * *
T-30
29 44,5 115,50
T-40 29 S7 135 * Consultar fabrica
i * Contact factory
36 57 141’50 * Consulter l'usine
Todas las cotas en mm All dimensions in mm Toutes les dimensions sont en mm
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PG 2Q E
T-10 11 24 60
T-20 16 32 72,5

16 46 93,5
7-30

29 46 93,5

29 62 95
T-40

36 62 98,5

Prolongateur Male

[T
O

Para "@C" ver pag. 13
For "@C" see page 13
Pour "@C" voir page 13

I d h Il
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PG oA
T-10 11 * *
T-20 16 * *

16 * *
T-30

29 46 116

29 56 132
T-40

36 56 142

Todas las cotas en mm

Prolongateur Male Corps Long

®Q
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@)
INC |

Para "@C" ver pag. 13
For "@C" see page 13
Pour "@C" voir page 13

* Consultar fabrica
* Contact factory
* Consulter l'usine

All dimensions in mm Toutes les dimensions sont en mm
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Fiche Femelle

D
p 0 9l :
Para "@C" ver pag. 13
PG oA D For "@C" see page 13
T-10 11 27,5 58 Pour "@C" voir page 13
T-20 16 36,5 68
16 52 89,5
T-30
29 52 79,5
29 64,5 90
T-40
36 64,5 93,5

9 . . 7 lllll . S . . . gitcrz‘iagl;f Lnet;rr\ZIZOSIuC; ?/:/Iiihl_ig%c; Backshell

Fiche Femelle Corps Long

D
r "l
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PG aA D Para "@C" ver pag. 13
For "@C" see page. 13
T-10 11 * * Pour "@C" voir page. 13
T-20 16 * *
16 * *
T-30
29 52 111
140 29 64,5 127 * Consultar fabrica
i * Contact factory
36 64’5 137 * Consulter l'usine
Todas las cotas en mm All dimensions in mm Toutes les dimensions sont en mm
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PG A B
T-10 11 27,5 66,5
T-20 16 36,5 75,5

16 52 97,5
T-30

29 52 86,5

29 64,5 96,5
T-40

36 64,5 100

/HIHIIE EPHER

PG oA
T-10 11 * *
T-20 16 * *

16 * *
T-30

29 52 119

29 645 | 1335
T-40

36 645 | 1435

Todas las cotas en mm

Ficha Macho

Fiche Male

Straight Male Plug

1
—

Para "@C" ver pag. 13
For "@C" see page 13
Pour "@C" voir page 13

Ficha Macho con Cuello Largo
Straight Male Plug with Long Backshell

Fiche Male Corps Long

QA

-
—

TN

Para "@C" ver pag. 13
For "@C" see page 13
Pour "@C" voir page 13

* Consultar fabrica
* Contact factory
* Consulter l'usine

All dimensions in mm

Toutes les dimensions sont en mm
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Fiche Femelle Coudée

-
(
< . =
2|
Para "@C" ver pag. 13
PG oA H I For "@C" see page 13
T-10 11 27,5 55 40 Pour "@C" voir page 13
T-20 16 36,5 68,5 48
16 52 * *
T-30
29 52 84 61
T-40 29 64,5 90 71 * Consultar fabrica
36 64,5 97 82 * Contact factory
* Consulter l'usine

Ficha Codo Macho
Male Angled Plug
Fiche Male Coudée

r
< 1| _____ =
=1
PG oA | G Para "@C" ver pag. 13
For "@C" see page 13
T-10 11 27,5 40 63,5 Pour "@C" voir page 13
T-20 16 36,5 48 76
16 52 * *
T-30
29 52 61 91
140 29 64,5 71 96,5 * Consultar fabrica
) * Contact factory
36 64’5 82 103’5 * Consulter l'usine
Todas las cotas en mm All dimensions in mm Toutes les dimensions sont en mm
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Embase Male a Ecrou

L

— 15

Junta plana
Gasket
Joint

A K P T oV ay J N
T-10 27,5 19 25 5 16 3,2 2,5 25,5
T-20 36,5 24 31 4 25 3,5 2,8 26,5
T-30 52 34 46 4 35 3,5 2,8 26,5
T-40 64,5 41 56 4 45 3,5 2,8 26,5

9 . . 9 lllll E:rfazagzzc;;zg:@ith Coupling Nut

Embase Femelle a Ecrou

p R
K 25
I
m}
— x| ol s
1l s
Junta plana
Gasket
Joint
A K P R oY J
TORNILLO M3 DIN85
T-10 27,5 19 25 24 3,2 2,5 SCREW M3 DIN85
VIS M3 DIN 85
T-20 36,5 24 31 25,3 3,2 2,8
T-30 52 34 46 25,3 3,2 2,8
T-40 64,5 41 56 25,3 3,2 2,8
Consultar fabrica para versiones bayoneta, antivibratorio y manfibio. Para fijacion a panel recomendamos utilizar tornillos con las dimensiones méximas de la figura.
Contact factory for bayonet, antivibration and mamphibious series. We recommend the use of screws with the maximum dimensions as shown on the drawing.
Consulter ['usine poura série a baionnette, antivibratoire et manphibie. Pour la fixation sur panneau veuillez utiliser les vis M3 de dimensions maximale indiquées ci-dessus.
Todas las cotas en mm All dimensions in mm Toutes les dimensions sont en mm
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PG A1 A2 B1 B2 C1 Cc2 D1 D2
T10 | 11 | 73 | 665 | 1085| 111.5| 625 | 685| 705| 74
T20 | 16 | 84 | 78 | 120 | 129 | 78 | 845 | 80 | 87
16 | 106 | 101 | 175 |1735 103 | 109
T-30
29 | 95 | 90 | 153 |1515| 91 | 965 | 92 | 98
29 | 104 | 985 | 1725 | 1745 | 97.5 | 1035 | 1035| 107
T-40
36 107.5| 102 | 1795 | 181.5|104.5| 111 107 | 110.5
(1)
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SALIDA DE CABLES CABLE CLAMP SORTIE DE CABLE

Tamafio del Conector @ del cable Referencia
Connector Size Cable @ PG Reference
Taille du Connecteur @ du cable Référence
Min. Max
10 4 10 11 D
6 12 A
20
9 14 16 B
6 12 A*
9 14 16 B*
30
11 20 C
14 25 29 D
11 20 A
40 14 25 29 B
22 32 36 D

* Solo para: Prolongador y ficha recta * Only for: Extender and straight plug * Seulement pour: Prolongateur et fiche droite

Ademas de nuestros prensaestopas standard de plastico podemaos suministrar alternativas para cubrir cualquier necesi-
dad como: Prensa estopas metalico, proteccion EMI, continuidad de masa, espiral flexible, cable rigido..., consultar a
fabrica para mas informacion.

We can also supply alternatives to our standard range of cable clamps in plastic: metal glands, EMI/RFI shielding;
glands, glands for ground continuity with earthed shells and for rigid conduits as well as spiral glands for flexible cable.
Contact factory for more information.

Nous pouvons vous proposer tous les types de presse-étoupes pour vos besoins; presse-étoupe métalliques, protection

EMI, continuité de masse, conduits souples, cable rigide, sortie de cables multiples. Consulter l'usine pour plus
d'information.

Todas las cotas en mm All dimensions in mm Toutes les dimensions sont en mm
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DESCRIPCION COMERCIAL

REFERENCE DESCRIPTION COMMERCIALE

M:MANFIBIO M:MAMPHIBIOUS M:MAMPHIBIE
(ver pag. 22) (see page 22) (voir page 22)

ACABADO FINISH FINITION
0: Estandard 0:Standard 0:Standard
Anticorrosibn  Anticorrosion Anticorrosion

2: Negro 2: Black 2: Noire
(no conductor) (non conductive)  (non conducteur)
6: Conductor 6: Conductive 6: Conducteur

CABLE CLAMP (see page 13)

SALIDA DE CABLE (ver pag. 13)
SORTIE DE CABLE (voir page 13)

TIPO DE CONTACT GENRE
CONTACTO GENDER DES CONTACTS
P: Macho P:Male P:Male
S: Hembra S:Female S:Femelle
GIRO POLARISATION POLARISATION
0 Estandard 0 Standard 0 Standard

* Consultar Fabrica * Contact Factory * Consulter lusine

REFERENCIA DEL AISLANTE (ver pag. 17,18)
CONTACT PLANFORM (see page 17, 18)

REFERENCE DE L'ISOLANT (voir page 17, 18)

TIPO DE CONECTOR
(Ver pag 15, 16)
1: Prolongador

2. Base

largo

SERIE

0: Continuidad - masa
2. Conector estandar
R: Bayoneta rampa

6: Ficha recta

CONNECTOR TYPE  TYPE DE CONNECTEUR

(see page 15, 16) (voir page 15, 16)
1:Extender 1:Prolongateur droit
2:Receptacle 2:Embase
3: Prolongador con cuello 3:Extender with long  3:Prolongateur droit long
backshell
6:Straight plug 6:Fiche droite

7: Ficha recta con cuello largo  7:Straight plug with 7:Fiche droite longue

long backshell

8: Ficha codo 8:Angled plug 8:Fiche coudée
9: Base con racord 9:Receptacle with 9:Embase a écrou
coupling nut
ALTERNATIVAS ALTERNATIVES OPTIONS
0: Estandard 0:Standard 0:Standard
A: Antivibratorio A:Antivibration A:Antivibratoire
(S6lo S'90 y S'92) (Only for S'90 and S'92) (Seulement pour S90 et $'92)
SERIES SERIE

O:Earthed connector 0:Connecteur avec contact de masse
2:Standard connector  2:Connecteur standard
R:Bayonet connector ~ R:Connecteur a baionnette

D)
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CUERPOS MACHO MALE BODIES CORPS MALE

SEIN1RNNRNEPHEN

Prolongador ver pag. 7

Extender see page 7

Prolongateur voir page 7
SNN2ENNNNEPHIEN

Base ver pag. 5

Receptacle see page 5

Embase voir page 5
ONNZHNNNNNEPHNEN

Prolongador con cuello largo ver pag. 7

Extender with longer backshell see page 7

Prolongateur corps long voir page 7
ONNcHNNNNEPHEN

Ficha ver pag. 9

Straight plug see page 9

Fiche voir page 9
SNR7HNNNNEPHIEN

Ficha con cuello largo ver pag 9

Straight plug with longer backshell see page 9

Fiche corps long voir page 9
SNNSHEINNNEPHNN

Ficha codo ver pag. 10

Angled Plug see page 10

Fiche coudée voir page 10
SNNSNNNNNEPHNN

Base racord ver pag. 11

Receptacle with coupling ring see page 11

Embase a écrou voir page 11
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CUERPOS HEMBRA FEMALE BODIES CORPS FEMELLE

SIN1RNNREESHER

Prolongador ver pag. 6

Extender see page 6

Prolongateur voir page 6
SNl2ENNNNESHEn

Base ver pag. 5

Receptacle see page 5

Embase voir page 5
ONNHNNNNAESHAN

Prolongador con cuello largo ver pag. 6

Extender with longer backshell see page 6

Prolongateur corps long Voir page 6
ONNGHNNNNAESHEN

Ficha ver pag. 8

Straight plug see page 8

Fiche voir page 8
SNR7HNNNRESHAN

Ficha con cuello largo ver pag. 8

Straight plug with longer backshell see page 8

Fiche corps long voir page 8
ONNSHENNNESHAN

Ficha codo ver pag. 10

Angled Plug see page 10

Fiche coudée voir page 10
SNNSNNNNNESHAN

Base racord ver pag. 11

Receptacle with coupling ring see page 11

Embase a écrou voir page 11
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CONTACTOS A SOLDAR SOLDER CONTACTS

(T-10) (T-20) T-40

13U 228
‘ 270 1400 490 [2.100] 32F o @ 47|V|
e 525‘ & o @ 420
=
T

e
225 [1.400] 440 [1.400]
& 0

490 [1.750]
e D 4 48M
1 23AL 420
150 [1.050] 540 [1.750] Y
s
>@ s )| fam
o 0 TN
310 [1.400] e
420
3 i
370 [1.400] 450
TN
419AR
300 315K 400
355 TN
TN
370 [1.400]
319L 422AC
390 355
T T

300 |1.400]

175 [2.100]
270 NN 424AA
T 355
T
29AE
280 [1.400]
439R
210A0 270
280 TN
T
212AF
270
T 443AP
300
213AN ™
270
292p Todos los conectores a soldar excepto los aislantes 222P y 337P estan reconocidos UL
. 150 [1.050] All solder connectors except the insulators 222P and 337P are recognised UL.
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CONTACTOS A ENGASTAR CRIMP CONTACTS CONTACTS A SERTIR
' ‘
150 1050 440 1400
‘ ‘
150 1050 270 1400
Sl
S ) AT o 45CD
‘ N 5" o
150 1050 P

Caracteristicas Eléctricas Electrical Data  Caractéristiques Eléctriques

T-40

o

390 580
PN & & P

Contactos a Soldar Contactos a Engastar
Solder Contacts Crimp Contacts
Contacts a Souder Contacts a Sertir
e o0 ] e e (o]0 0O 419CD
@ Contacto Macho (mm) 400
@ Male Contact (mm) 1| 15| 3 5 1 15 | 3 |57 PN
@ Contact Male (mm)
Intensidad Nominal (A)
Working Current (A) 75 10 25 50 75 10 25 63
Intensité Nominale (A)
Seccion Max. Cable (mm?) 075 1
Max Wire Section (mm?) [ o75 | 175 | 51 | 13 [lo2s075| 15 | 25 | 16 434CD
Section Cable Max (mm?) 25 4 355
Resistencia de contacto (m! P
Contact Resistance (mW) ¢5 ¢5
Résistance de Contact (mW)
Referencia Contactos Contact Reference Référence Contacts
Aislante Seccion del cable Referencia de contacto Utiles de engastado
Insulator Wire section Contact part number Crimp tools
Isolant Section du cable Référence du contact Outils a sertir
mm2 AWG Macho Hembra Tenaza Fija Tenaza Regulable Torreta Insertor Extractor
Male Female Simple Tool Adjustable Tool Positioner Insertion Extraction
Male Femelle Pince Simple Pince Réglable Positionneur Insertion Extraction
11194€cDD 0,25-0,75 20-24 PXC12 SXC10 HOHT - 1440 - - 701 7023
28CD 0,75 18-19 PXC115 SXC114
319CD 15 15-16 PXC89 SXC88 - M-309 SH-480 120TC-65 120TC-65
434CD 25 13-15 PXC91 SXC90
222CD 0,25-0,75 20-24 PXC615 SXC614 - AF8 TH633 701 702:3
337CD 05-1 18-22 PXC148 SXC149 - AF8 TH633 701 702:3
230D 15 16 PXC86 SXC85
419D 25 12 PXC82 SXC81 - M309 SH-480 120TC-125 120TC-125
4 10-12 PXC140 SXC139
43CDA
45CD 16 4 PXC693 SXC695
Referencia aislante
{ Insulator reference
Référence de l'isolant
Tension de servicio a nivel del mar
Working voltage at sea level
Tension de service au niveau de la mer
1.750 . )
Tension de ensayo a nivel del mar
L—— { Test voltage at sea level
Tension d'essai au niveau de la mer
| Material aislante T. Termoduro Thermo-hard ~ Thermodure
Insulator magenal N: Neopreno Neoprene Néopréne
Matiere de lisolant Tm: Termopléstico  Thermoplastic ~ Thermoplastigue
P. PPS PPS PPS
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TAPONES METALICOS METAL CAPS BOUCHONS METALLIQUES
4
E
A[BJ]Cc[DIJEJF
T-10 | 25 | 23,5 14,5/ 13,5 | 23 | 25
@F| T20 [ 32| 25 | 25 | 16 | 23 | 32
T30 (46| 25 | 25 | 16 | 23| 46
T-40 | 62 | 23,8 |23,8| 15 | 23|57
92T0610P20 9270620520 92T70230P20 9270240520
0: Estandard 0: Standard 0: Standard
M: Mamfibio M: Mamphibious M: Mamphibie
ACABADO FINISH FINITION
2: Negro 2: Black 2: Noir
TIPO DE CONTACT GENRE
CONTACTO GENDER DE CONTACTS
P: Macho P:Male P:Male
S: Hembra S:Female S:Femelle
TAMARNO CONECTOR CONNECTOR SIZE TAILLE DU CONNECTEUR
10 10 10
20 20 20
30 30 30
40 40 40
TIPO DE CONECTOR CONNECTOR TYPE  TYPE DE CONNECTEUR
02: ComUn para: Prolongador + Base
Suitable for: Extender + Receptacle
Valable pour: Prolongateur droit et embase
06: Comun para: Ficha recta, Ficha codo y Base con racord.
Suitable for: Straight plug, Angled plug, Receptacle with coupling nut
Valable pour: Fiche droite, Fiche coudée, Embase a écrou.
SERIE SERIE SERIE
0: Continuidad - masa O:Earthed connector ~ 0:Connecteur avec contact de masse

2:Standard connector
R:Bayonet connector*

2. Conector estandar
R: Bayoneta rampa*

* Consultar fabrica para versiones bayoneta, antivibratorio y mamfibio.
* Contact factory for bayonet, antivibration and mamphibious series.
* Consulter l'usine pour a série a baionnette, antivibratoire et manphibie.

Todas las cotas en mm All dimensions in mm

2:Connecteur standard
R:Connecteur a baionnette*

Toutes le dimension sont en mm

(710)
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ACCESORIOS ACCESSORIES ACCESSOIRES

CAPERUZA DE ESTANQUEIDAD ~ WATER PROOF BOOT ~ MANCHON D'ETANCHEITE Util de montar Assembly Outils de
PARA BASES (GOMA) FOR RECEPTACLES (RUBBER) D'EMBASE (CAOUTCHOUC) cuerpos tools blocage

Macho Male Male Hembra Female Femelle
?maﬁo pRi"’Nr"”céa 5C Referencia Tamafio Referencia
.
Taile ?;r;m'ﬂn? QD | A B E A B E P?rt ,Num,ber Size Part Nu‘mbe\r
Reference Taille Reference
T-10 92F021000 18 | 195 | 22.8 | 26 9 |725| 55
92U0610P0 T-10 92U0610S0
T-20 92F022000 27 | 27 345 | 42 | 14 | 10 6 92U0620P0 1720 924062050
T-30 92F023000 37 | 40 |465 | 53 | 17 [135| 10 92U0630P0 T-30 924063080
T-40 92F024000 47 | 345|495 [645| 30 | 22 | 14 92U0640P0 T40 921064050
TAPON GOMA RUBBER CUP BOUCHON EN CAOUTCHOUC
|
|
2 = e LA
7 - N e \_
/ \ _ S
> !
© A ‘ f ; () =
o~ | -] T
| |
| l
261.3 763.6
258 70
Referencia
92TG040V Part Number 92TGR40V
Reference
Comun a las versiones Suitable for Valable pour

oNNcENNNNEPHET
I ﬂ]I Tamaiio T-40 m l
| 11 Size T40 onR~’ ITITEIT]
I Taille T-40 Y 1 I
ITTIATT] EITEITI]
| S 11 oNNoNNNNNErPENl

EITEITT]
ITTITT]
| Sk
I SHEE Tamano T-30

Size T-30

I Taille T-30
 INEPHEN
| Sk
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ILUMINACION Y SONIDO LIGHT AND SOUND

Dos de los sectores industriales que demandan el uso de nuestros conectores circulares son; el de la ilumina-
cion y el de sonido. Estos exigen unas caracteristicas especificas como:

1° Un contacto de masa mas largo para; avanzar la conexion y retrasar la desconexion.

2° Un acabado en negro para evitar la reflexion de la luz y para aislar hasta una tension de 1.000V

3° Un prensaestopas especifico para la salida de mangueras independientes conservando asi su IP-67.

4° Un cuello més largo para facilitar su manejo, colocar etiquetas de lineas y atenuar la tension en el cable.

The following features have been incorporated to conform to sound + light industry requirements.
1° Extended male and earthed female contacts for make first/break last connection.

2° Black finish to avoid light reflection and non conductive up to 1.000V

3° Individual strain relief on spiders for IP67 protection.

4° Long backshell for a better grip and plenty of space for labelling.

®
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CONECTOR DE BAYONETA

BAYONET CONNECTOR

El conector de bayoneta tiene dos
cualidades a destacar, la rapidez
de conexion y desconexion, y el
de ser antivibratorio cuando esta
conectado.

Una vez conectado tiene una
estanqueidad IP65.

So6lo disponible con acabado
anticorrosivo 2 (no conductor) y 6
(conductor).

MANFIBIO

The bayonet connector allows fast
mating and un-mating together
with superior resistance to
vibrations and environmental
sealing to IP65. The connector
parts snap into place with an au-
dible click.

Only available with anticorrosion
finish 2 (non conductive) and 6
(conductive).

MAMPHIBIOUS

Los conectores circulares
"manfibios" se caracterizan por
tener una junta tdrica extra, que
proteje la rosca del conector de
agentes corrosivos cuando estan
ensamblados. Al mismo tiempo es-
tan protegidos con un bafio
anticorrosivo, pudiendo ser este
mismo conductor o no conductor.
Estos conectores son recomenda-
bles para ambientes agresivos.

The "mamphibious" circular
connectors incorporate extra
sealing devices to seal the thread
on the receptacle from external
corrosive elements when mated.
Metal parts of the connector are
resistent to harsh environments,
thanks to an anticorrosive plating,
which can be either conductive or
non conductive.

(99)
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SERIE 90

SERIES 90

SERIE 90

Los conectores "Serie 90" se carac-
terizan por tener un contacto mas
largo (normalmente el n° 1) que
conectado a la carcasa, aseguran
la continuidad de masa y favore-
cen una buena proteccion EMI.
(No valido para el acabado 2).

SERIE ALTA TENSION (AT)

The connectors from our "Series
90" combine an extended earth
pin (usually pin n° 1) for make

first/break last connection
together with an earthed shell
(Not available for connectors with
finish 2).

HIGH VOLTAGE SERIES (AT)

Les connecteurs de la série 90 sont
caractérisés par un contact plus
long (normalement le n° 1) relié
au corps. Ce contact permet la
continuité de masse et assure une
bonne protection EMI. (N'est pas
valable en finition 2).

SERIE HAUTE TENSION (AT)

Los conectores circulares "Serie
AT", monocontacto, del tamafio
T-20 son indicados para situacio-
nes donde se trabaja con tensio-
nes de servicio de hasta 6 Kv.
Disponible solamente en ficha
macho y base hembra.

920621ATOOPIO

920221ATCOS00

Todas las cotas en mm

The circular connectors "Series
AT", unipolar, size T-20, are ideal
for high voltage requirements, up
to 6 Kv. Only: male plug and
female receptacle available.

Les connecteurs cylindriques "se-
rie AT" mono contact, taille T-20,
son preconisés pour des tensions
de service de 6 Kv. Seulement
disponible avec la fiche méle et
l'embase femelle.

82

236.5

FICHA MACHO, AT-21
MALE STRAIGHT PLUG, AT-21
FICHE MALE, AT-21

31
24
225

=3.5

228 p

~X 232

BASE HEMBRA, AT-21
FEMALE RECEPTACLE, AT-21
EMBASE FEMELLE, AT-21

All dimensions in mm

(23)
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CONECTOR DE PLASTICO PLASTIC CONNECTOR ~ CONNECTEUR EN PLASTIQUE

La caracteristica principal de estos conectores es su concepcion en material Termoplastico Dure than BKV,
con carga de fibra de vidrio.

Cumplen las especificaciones de la Comision Electrotécnica Internacional (CEl) en la categoria 665. Su color
€s negro.

Son totalmente interconexionables con los conectores metalicos del tamafio 20 en su version Ficha hembra
/Base macho, utilizando los mismos aislantes (pag. 17 y 18). Esta serie se compone de Fichas hembra
rectas, Bases macho, Bases macho pasamuros con o sin cuello de salida de cables y Prolongadores macho.

The main characteristic of these connectors, is the concept of glass filled fibre Thermoplastic material, of the
shells.

These connectors conform to the International Electrician Commission (CEI) specification, under category
665. The colour is black.

They are completely intermatable with the metallic size 20 series connectors, male receptacle, and female
plug, using the same inserts (page 17 & 18).

This series comprises, of female plugs, male receptacles, male bulkhead receptacles with or without back
shells and cable clamps, and male cable connecting plugs.

La caractéristique principale de ces connecteurs est sa réalisation en polyamide renforcé (DURETHAN BKYV)
avec charge de fibre de verre. Ces connecteurs ont une excellente résistance a la corrosion.

lls sont conformes aux spécifications de la Commission Electrotechnique Internationale (CEIl) de la catégorie
665.

La couleur est noire, ils sont totalement compatible et interconnectable avec les connecteurs métalliques de
la taille 20 dans la version fiche femelle, embasse male et prolongateur male, utilisant les memes isolants
(page 17 et 18).

Cette série de connecteurs se compose donc de la fiche femelle droite, d'embase méale, pour traversée de
cloison avec ou sans corps de prolongateur méle de sortie de cable.

Nous pouvons de plus adapter tous les presse-étoupes de la taille 20 sur demande (Ref. 098).

920629AE0ASAP 920129AEOAPAP098 92P229AE0APOP
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CARACTERISTICAS

CHARACTERISTICS

Temperatura de utilizacion
Operating temperature range

-25°C  +80°C

Resistencia al impacto (Izod)
Impact resistance (Izod)

8 kg. cm/cm en entalla
8 kg cm/cm in notch

Alargamiento a la rotura

Break down elongation 3,59%
Resistencia a los ambientes acidos, basicos o salinos
Resistance to acid, alkaline and saline environments.
FICHA HEMBRA 68FEMALE STRAIGHT PLUG
®71
2 l o
S FE——HF — —— 1+ ] O
PROLONGADOR MACHO MALE EXTENDER
75
*)78
o 1 i 2
o §' - — —I— ——+ N O
LA | 1 T o =< [
BASE MACHO MALE RECEPTACLE
@34 S
35 3‘ 7.5 24 Dimensiones panel
Panel cutout
SN T8
Q

BASE MACHO PASA MUROSWALL MOUNTING MALE RECEPTACLE

Todas las cotas en mm

4 max.

p

@25p=15_

=35

228 p

All dimensions in mm
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REALIZACIONES ESPECIALES CUSTOMISED DESIGNS  REALISATIONS SPECIALES

CONECTOR MACHO/HEMBRA MALE/FEMALE CONNECTOR CONNECTEUR MALE/FEMELLE

Un sencillo intercambiador macho/hembra
Male to female interconnector

Connecteur changeur de genre male/femelle.

ANTIVIBRATORIO ANTIVIBRATION ANTIVIBRATOIRE

) s

ZAMAK

B o

Gracias a un sistema consistente en un fleje y un denta-
do, se evita el desenroscamiento de los conectores en
ambientes expuestos a vibraciones.

Thanks to a simple but effective anti-vibration
mechanism, consisting of a coupling ring with teeth and
a flexible steel tongue riveted to the receptacle, the
mated connectors withstand severe vibrations.

Les connecteurs peuvent étre équipés d'un systéme in-
génieux réalisé avec un ressort et un raccord denté, ils,
évitent que les connecteurs se désaccouplent dans les
milieux exposés aux vibrations.

ZAMAK ZAMAK

Conectores con bajo porcentaje de aluminio utilizados
en equipos aprobados EX.

Connectors manufactured in a special alloy with a low
percentage of aluminium used in mining applications
and on EX approved equipment.

Ces connecteurs avec un pourcentage réduit
d'aluminium peuvent étre utilisés dans des équipements
approuveés pour ambiance EX.

(5¢)
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REALIZACIONES ESPECIALES ~ CUSTOMISED DESIGNS — REALISATION SPECIALES

MARINA MARINE MARINE

Una muestra de nuestros conectores manfi-
bios usados en medios marinos, expuestos a
fuertes vientos y violentas sacudidas.

A sample of our "mamphibious” connector
used in marine enviroments. Designed to
withstand strong winds and heavy vibratio-
ns.

Voici un exemple de notre connecteur
"mamphibie” utilisé en ambiance marine, pour
résister aux fortes secousses, aux vents vio-
lents et aux embruns.

CIRCUITOS IMPRESOS PCB BOARDS CIRCUITS IMPRIMES

Bases para circuito impreso, con diferentes
longitudes de contactos.

Receptacles for PCB mounting, with different
pin lengths.

Embase pour circuit imprimé, avec différen-
tes longueurs de contact.

ALTAS TEMPERATURAS HIGH TEMPERATURES HAUTES TEMPERATURES
La serie circular puede ser adaptada para trabajar en ambientes con altas temperaturas.
The circular series can be modified to work in areas with high temperatures.

La serie circulaire peut étre modifie pour travaillier dans de environments a hautes temperatures.

Para nuevas realizaciones especiales, consultar fabrica.
For customised design, contact factory.
Pour des réalisations spéciales, consulter l'usine.

@ =



TAMANO 70 SIZE 70

Dentro de nuestra serie circular, nuestro mayor conector y mas versatil es el de tamafio 70.
Este conector, posee las caracteristicas abajo descritas. Nos permite usar contactos a soldar hasta 125A y
contactos a crimpar hasta 25A. Estos conectores también son antivibratorios e IP65

The size 70 is the largest and most versatile among our circular connectors. Solder contacts are available up
to 125 amps and crimp contacts up to 25 amps. Secure locking system to withstand severe vibrations.
Sealed when mated, to an IP65 rating.

Dimensiones con conectores Dimensions with mated connectors
ensamblados

" I
&
o 1 _ _I= o| =
© o
R b
I Q
I
8.5 _ ; _
88
Cuello corto Cuello largo
Short backshell long backshell
Corps court Corps long
3Ctos @8+1 Cto @ 6+19 Ctos @[3 3Ctos @10+ Cto & 7+12 Cros @3 3 Ctos @10+12 Ctos @3
Hembra Hembra
Female Female
Femelle Femelle
o R
A 240 300 U .
6Ctos @ 8 61Ctos @ 3 48 Ctos @ 3 3 Ctos & 8+2 Ctos & 6+2 Ctos @ 3
B 202 289
Todas las cotas en mm All dimensions in mm
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TAMANO 70 SIZE 70 TAILLE 70
CARACTERISTICAS MATERIALES CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS
MATERIAL DATA TECHNICAL DATA
CARACTERISTIQUES MATERIALS CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
Cuerpo Aleacién de Aluminio Resistencia Aislamiento 20 °C
Shell Aluminium Alloy Insulation Resistance 510" W/cm
Corps Alliage Aluminium Resistance Isolant
Acabado 2y6 Aislamiento conduct. termica
Finish 2 and 6 Termic conductivity Isolation 0,29 w/m
Finition 2et6 Isolant conductivite Thermique
Aislante Tension ensayo (Nivel mar) segin modelo
Insulator PETP Test voltage (sea level)
Isolant Tension (niveau de la mer) selou modéle
Contactos Aleacién de cobre Tension servicio a nivel del mar segin modelo
Contacts Cooper Alloy Working voltage at sea level
Contacts Alliage Cuivireux Tension de service au niveau selou modéle

Proteccion Contactos
Contact Plating
Traitement de surface

Oro sobre niquel
Gold over nickel
Dorure sur sous-couche nickel

Juntas
Seals
Joints

EPDM

Enclave Racord
Coupling Nut
Bille de Sécurité

Acero inoxidable AlSI-304
Stainless steel AISI-304
Acier Inoxydable AlSI-304

de la mer

Temperatura de utilizacion
Working temperature
Temperature de utilisation

-30°C a 160 °C

Rigidez dieléctrica
Dielectric strength
Rigidicé diélectrique

> 15 KV/mm

Grado de proteccion
Level protection

Indice de protection

IP65 (IEC 529)

CONTACTOS CONTACTS CONTACTS
SOLDAR CRIMPAR
SOLDER CRIMP
A SOUDER A SERTIR
CALIBRE
CALIBRE 6 7 8 10 3
CALIBRE
INTENSIDAD NOMINAL (A)
WORKING CURRENT (A) 50 64 80 125 25
INTENSITE NOMINALE (A)
@ MAXIMO DE CABLE (mm)
MAX WIRE @ (mm) 5,5 6,5 8 10 3
@ MAX DU FIL (mm)
SECCION DEL CABLE (mm?)
WIRE SECTION (mm?) 10 16 25 35 *
SECTION DU FIL (mm?)
CONTACTOS Y UTILES DE ENGASTADO  CRIMP CONTACTS AND TOOLS ~ CONTACTS ET OUTILS A SERTIR
* Seccion Cable Referencia Contacto Utiles de Engastado
* Wire Section Contact Part Number Crimp Tools
* Section Cable Référence Isolant Outils a Sertir
mm? AWG | Max (mm) Macho Hembra (Tenaza regulable(Torreta posicionado|  Insertor Extractor
Male Female Adjustable Tool Positioner Insertion Extraction
Male Femelle Pince Réglable Positionneur Insertion Extracteur
4 8-10 3,2 PCX140 SXC139 M309 SH480 120TC125
2,5 12 2,5 PXC82 SXC81 M309 SH480 DAK290 120TC125
15 16 1,7 PXC86 SXC85 M309 SH480 DRK289 120TC125
59)
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Carateristicas técnicas

Dimensiones
Bases
Prolongador hembra
Prolongador macho
Ficha hembra
Ficha macho
Ficha codo
Base racord
Conectores asamblados

Salida de cable
Descripcion comercial
Cuerpos macho
Cuerpos hembra
Contactos a soldar
Contactos a engastar
Tapones metalicos
Accesorios
lluminacion y sonido
Conector a bayoneta
Manfibio

Serie 90

Serie alta tension (AT)

Conector de plastico
Caracteristicas

Realizaciones especiales
Realizaciones especiales

Tamafo 70
Caracteristicas

Technical data

Dimensions
Receptacles
Female extender
Male extender
Female straight plug
Male straight plug
Angled plug
Receptacle with coupling nut
Mated connectors

Cable clamp
Reference

Male bodies
Female bodies
Solder contacts
Crimp contacts
Metal caps
Accessories

Light and sound
Bayonet connector
Mamphibious
Series 90

High voltage series (AT)

Plastic connector
Characteristics

Customised designs
Customised designs

Size 70
Characteristics

Caractéristiques Techniques

Dimensions
Embase
Prolongateur femelle
Prolongateur méale
Fiche femelle
Fiche male
Fiche coudée
Prolongateur femelle
Connecteurs accouples

Sortie de cable
Description commerciale
Corps male

Corps femelle

Contacts a souder
Contacts a sertir
Bouchons métalliques
Accessoires

Son et lumiére
Connecteur a baionnette
Mamphibie

Série 90

Serie haute tension (AT)

Connecteur en plastique
Caractéristiques

Réalisations spéciales
Réalisations spéciales

Taille 70
Caractéristiques

Nuestra sociedad se reserva el derecho de modificar parcial o totalmente las caracteristicas de estos conectores sin previo aviso.

Our company reserves the right to make partial or total modifications of the characteristics of these connectors without previous notice.

Notre société se réserve le droit de modifier partiellement ou totalement les caractéristiques sans pré-avis.
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INTERMATIONAL LLLC

. . NOVAMAX INDUSTRIAL INTL LLC
For more information please contact : 8200 S Quebec St Suite A-3

Englewood, CO 80112 U.S.A.

(303) 470-7226 Fax (303) 470-5773
Toll-Free 1-800-594-3380
www.novamaxindustrial.com

Nuestra sociedad se reserva el derecho de modificar parcial o totalmente las caracteristicas de estos conectores sin previo aviso.
Our company reserves the right to make partial or total modifications of the characteristics of these connectors without previous notice.
Notre société se réserve le droit de modifier partiellement ou totalement les caractéristiques sans pré-avis.




